MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE : BENITO JUAREZ MARG : NEW DELHI-21
SEATING PLAN FOR EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER/JANUARY-2025/2026
DATE : 19.12.2025
TIME : 9.30 A.M.

ALL COURSES SEMESTER-3 SEC
BUSINESS COMMUNICATION
CYBER SPHERE & SECURITY: GLOBAL CONCERN

ROOM NO. J-001

UPC-2416000001
UPC-3206000001

BC

CS&S

BC

CS&S

BC

CS&S

23048501016

23048501219

23048503109

24048501027

23048529023

24048501190

23048501018

23048501249

23048503130

24048501032

23048567012

24048501208

23048501050

23048518014

23048504026

24048501050

24035504162

24048501228

23048501097

23048529008

23048504047

24048501051

24048501007

24048501243

23048501177

23048529031

23048504089

24048501077

24048501019

24048501254

23048503023

24048501003

23048504107

24048501144

24048501034

24048501297

23048503082

24048501005

23048511012

24048501168

24048501036

24048501322

23048503097

24048501017

23048511041

24048501175

24048501047

24048501324

PRESENT:

ABSENT:

TOTAL: BC-24;

MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE : BENITO JUAREZ MARG : NEW DELHI-21
SEATING PLAN FOR EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER/JANUARY-2025/2026
DATE : 19.12.2025
TIME : 9.30 A.M.

ALL COURSES SEMESTER-3 SEC
BUSINESS COMMUNICATION
CYBER SPHERE & SECURITY: GLOBAL CONCERN

ROOM NO. J-002

CS&S-24=48

UPC-2416000001
UPC-3206000001

BC

CS&S

BC

CS&S

BC

CS&S

24048501067

24048501330

24048501128

24048501416

24048501188

24048511043

24048501069

24048501344

24048501130

24048503064

24048501196

24048516005

24048501071

24048501348

24048501135

24048503221

24048501199

24048516007

24048501081

24048501376

24048501151

24048504023

24048501216

24048516008

24048501098

24048501385

24048501154

24048504185

24048501225

24048516021

24048501107

24048501393

24048501162

24048510001

24048501229

24048516022

24048501111

24048501395

24048501179

24048510030

24048501239

24048516024

24048501116

24048501405

24048501183

24048511042

24048501257

24048518003

PRESENT:

ABSENT:

TOTAL: BC-24;

CS&S-24=48




MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE : BENITO JUAREZ MARG : NEW DELHI-21
SEATING PLAN FOR EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER/JANUARY-2025/2026
DATE : 19.12.2025
TIME : 9.30 A.M.

ALL COURSES SEMESTER-3 SEC
BUSINESS COMMUNICATION
CYBER SPHERE & SECURITY: GLOBAL CONCERN

ROOM NO. J-003

UPC-2416000001
UPC-3206000001

BC

CS&S

BC

CS&S

BC

CS&S

24048501267

24048518025

24048501326

24048527014

24048501413

24048527038

24048501275

24048518039

24048501331

24048527021

24048503011

24048527045

24048501283

24048527001

24048501340

24048527022

24048503023

24048529003

24048501288

24048527004

24048501351

24048527026

24048503027

24048529013

24048501295

24048527008

24048501355

24048527027

24048503029

24048563006

24048501307

24048527010

24048501357

24048527029

24048503032

24048563010

24048501313

24048527011

24048501378

24048527030

24048503034

24048563018

24048501319

24048527013

24048501380

24048527035

24048503039

24048563020

PRESENT:

ABSENT:

TOTAL: BC-24;

MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE : BENITO JUAREZ MARG : NEW DELHI-21
SEATING PLAN FOR EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER/JANUARY-2025/2026
DATE : 19.12.2025
TIME : 9.30 A.M.

ALL COURSES SEMESTER-3 SEC
BUSINESS COMMUNICATION
CYBER SPHERE & SECURITY: GLOBAL CONCERN

ROOM NO. J-004

CS&S-24=48

UPC-2416000001
UPC-3206000001

BC

CS&S

BC

CS&S

BC

CS&S

24048503040

24048563021

24048503073

24048567026

24048503148

24048582013

24048503051

24048563022

24048503077

24048567044

24048503156

24048582017

24048503052

24048563025

24048503079

24048567047

24048503160

24048582018

24048503058

24048563029

24048503080

24048567056

24048503162

24048582021

24048503059

24048563037

24048503085

24048582003

24048503169

24048582023

24048503062

24048563039

24048503099

24048582005

24048503170

24048582031

24048503063

24048563062

24048503127

24048582007

24048503181

24048582036

24048503066

24048567014

24048503133

24048582011

24048503183

24048582039

PRESENT:

ABSENT:

TOTAL: BC-24;

CS&S-24=48




MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE : BENITO JUAREZ MARG : NEW DELHI-21
SEATING PLAN FOR EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER/JANUARY-2025/2026
DATE : 19.12.2025
TIME : 9.30 A.M.
ALL COURSES SEMESTER-3 SEC
BUSINESS COMMUNICATION
CYBER SPHERE & SECURITY: GLOBAL CONCERN
ALL COURSES SEMESTER-7 DSE
RETAIL MANAGEMENT

UPC-2416000001
UPC-3206000001

UPC-2413090019

ROOM NO. J-005

BC

CS&S

BC

RM

BC

24048503185

24048582048

24048503246

22048503014

24048504033

24048503203

24048582054

24048503251

22048503017

24048504034

24048503222

24048582059

24048504006

22048503019

24048504038

24048503224

24048582060

24048504007

22048503026

24048504040

24048503229

24048582066

24048504016

22048503033

24048504043

24048503237

24048582074

24048504018

22048503040

24048504051

24048503241

RM

24048504022

22048503049

24048504054

24048503243

22048503001

24048504025

22048503052

24048504057

24048503244

22048503004

24048504030

22048503062

24048504060

PRESENT:

22048503009

ABSENT:

TOTAL: BC-27; CS&S-6; RM-12= 45

MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE : BENITO JUAREZ MARG : NEW DELHI-21
SEATING PLAN FOR EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER/JANUARY-2025/2026

DATE : 19.12.2025

TIME : 9.30 A.M.
ALL COURSES SEMESTER-3 SEC
BUSINESS COMMUNICATION
ALL COURSES SEMESTER-7 DSE
RETAIL MANAGEMENT

UPC-2416000001

UPC-2413090019

ROOM NO. J-101

BC

RM

BC

RM

BC

24048504064

22048503068

24048504112

22048503112

24048504199

24048504077

22048503074

24048504114

22048503113

24048504217

24048504078

22048503089

24048504151

22048503116

24048510028

24048504088

22048503093

24048504187

22048503120

24048510043

24048504090

22048503097

24048504188

22048503121

24048511001

24048504096

22048503101

24048504190

22048503129

24048511005

24048504098

22048503102

24048504191

22048503137

24048511007

24048504099

22048503107

24048504193

22048503138

24048511008

24048504103

22048503111

24048504196

22048503140

24048511011

PRESENT:

ABSENT:

TOTAL: BC-27; RM-18= 45




MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE : BENITO JUAREZ MARG : NEW DELHI-21
SEATING PLAN FOR EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER/JANUARY-2025/2026
DATE : 19.12.2025
TIME : 9.30 A.M.

ALL COURSES SEMESTER-3 SEC

BUSINESS COMMUNICATION

ALL COURSES SEMESTER-7 DSE
RETAIL MANAGEMENT

ENVIRONMENTAL HISTORY OF THE WORLD

TULSIDAS

OPEN ECONOMY MACROECONOMICS

ROOM NO. J-102

UPC-2416000001

UPC-2413090019
UPC-2313100023
UPC-2053100016
UPC-2273100013

BC

RM

BC

RM

BC

OEM

24048511012

22048503141

24048511044

22048503214

24048563009

22048501038

24048511014

22048503143

24048516013

22048503222

24048563016

22048501064

24048511026

22048503148

24048518032

22048503229

24048563026

22048501131

24048511027

22048503159

24048518041

22048503230

24048563028

22048501142

24048511030

22048503180

24048527020

EHOTW

24048563038

22048501144

24048511031

22048503188

24048527032

22048518010

24048563043

22048501155

24048511035

22048503195

24048527039

22048518016

24048582026

22048501188

24048511038

22048503197

24048563007

22048518031

24048582029

22048501192

PRESENT:

ABSENT:

TULSI.

22048516007

TOTAL: BC-24;

RM-12; EHOTW-3; TULSI-1; OEM-8=48




MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE : BENITO JUAREZ MARG : NEW DELHI-21
SEATING PLAN FOR EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER/JANUARY-2025/2026
DATE : 19.12.2025
TIME : 9.30 A.M.

ALL COURSES SEMESTER-3 SEC
BUSINESS COMMUNICATION

ALL COURSES SEMESTER-7 DSE

OPEN ECONOMY MACROECONOMICS
THEMES IN COMPARATIVE POLITICAL THEORY
SANSKRIT POETICS & LITERARY CRITICISM
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

ROOM NO. J-103

UPC-2416000001

UPC-2273100013
UPC-2323100022
UPC-2133200010
UPC-2033100019

BC

OEM

TICPT

OEM

TICPT

RM

24048582032

22048501212

22048501084

22048501322

22048501176

22048501016

24048582072

22048501213

22048501099

22048501324

22048501183

22048501025

TICPT

22048501222

22048501107

22048501325

22048501199

22048501056

22048501010

22048501265

22048501157

22048501339

22048501209

22048501158

22048501011

22048501272

22048501160

SP&LC

22048501225

22048501195

22048501035

22048501278

22048501161

22048501031

22048501231

22048501264

22048501036

22048501296

22048501163

22048501032

22048501239

22048501284

22048501048

22048501304

22048501174

22048501060

22048501248

22048501075

PRESENT:

ABSENT:

TOTAL: BC-2; UG-22; OEM-12; SP&LC-3; RM-7= 46

MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE : BENITO JUAREZ MARG : NEW DELHI-21
SEATING PLAN FOR EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER/JANUARY-2025/2026
DATE : 19.12.2025
TIME : 9.30 A.M.

ALL COURSES SEMESTER-7 DSE

THEMES IN COMPARATIVE POLITICAL THEORY
MIGRATION & INDIAN DIASPORA: SOCIAL & CULTURAL......
ADVANCED QUANTUM MECHANICS-I

UPC-2323100022
UPC-2313200021
UPC-2223010033

ROOM NO. 06

TICPT

AQM

M&IDS&C

AQM

M&IDS&C

AQM

22048501257

22007567011

22048501178

22048567025

22048501313

22048567053

22048501305

22048567001

22048501182

22048567026

22048501327

22048567055

M&IDS&C

22048567011

22048501220

22048567028

22048501330

22048567056

22048501004

22048567019

22048501260

22048567042

22048501336

22048567058

22048501005

22048567023

22048501302

22048567047

22048501095

22048567024

22048501306

22048567051

22048501103

PRESENT:

ABSENT:

TOTAL: UG-2; M&IDS&C-14; AQM-17= 33

22048567060




MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE : BENITO JUAREZ MARG : NEW DELHI-21
SEATING PLAN FOR EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER/JANUARY-2025/2026
DATE : 19.12.2025

ALL COURSES SEMESTER-7 DSE
OPTIMIZATION
MATHEMATICAL DATA SCIENCE
QUANTUM MECHANICS
MACHINE LEARNING

REACTIVE INTERMEDIATES OF ORGANIC CHEMISTRY
TWENTIETH CENTURY EUROPEAN FICTION

ROOM NO. 07

TIME : 9.30 A.M.

UPC-2353010020
UPC-2353200014
UPC-2223510035
UPC-2343010026
UPC-2173010040
UPC-2033100022

OPTIMIZ.

MDS

OPTIMIZ.

Qv

ML

RIOC

22048563004

22048582028

22048563032

22048582005

22048582020

22048582071

22048563005

22048582035

22048563033

22048582030

22048582024

22073582083

22048563007

22048582040

22048563034

TCEF

22048582033

22048563008

22048582047

22048563037

22048563010

22081582025

22048563046

22048563017

22048501052

22048563048

22048563021

22048501321

22048563049

22048563029

PRESENT:

22048563050

ABSENT:

22048511014
22048511016
22048511042

22048582042

22048582053

22048582054

OPTIMIZ.

22048563066

22073563028

TOTAL: OPTIMIZ-18; MDS-5; IT-2; QM-2; ML-6; RIOC-2; TCEF-03= 38




-]
NCWEB

MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE : BENITO JUAREZ MARG : NEW DELHI-21
SEATING PLAN FOR EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER/JANUARY-2025/2026
DATE : 19.12.2025

B.A. (PROG.) & B.COM. SEMESTER-7 DSE
RESEARCH METHODS IN POLITICS
HISTORIES OF REGIONAL LITERATURE

ROOM NO. PC-1

TIME : 9.30 A.M.

UPC-2323100010
UPC-2313200022

RMIP

HORL

RMIP

HORL

RMIP

HORL

22339501004

22339501002

22339501021

22339501079

22339501031

22339501169

22339501006

22339501015

22339501022

22339501084

22339501032

22339501185

22339501008

22339501041

22339501023

22339501094

22339501036

22339501190

22339501010

22339501046

22339501025

22339501106

22339501039

22339501195

22339501011

22339501052

22339501026

22339501117

22339501040

22339501208

22339501017

22339501053

22339501027

22339501137

22339501042

22339501210

22339501018

22339501056

22339501029

22339501159

22339501048

22339501217

22339501020

22339501062

22339501030

22339501164

22339501049

22339501239

PRESENT:

ABSENT:

NCWEB

MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE : BENITO JUAREZ MARG : NEW DELHI-21
SEATING PLAN FOR EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER/JANUARY-2025/2026
DATE : 19.12.2025

B.A. (PROG.) & B.COM. SEMESTER-7 DSE
RESEARCH METHODS IN POLITICS
HISTORIES OF REGIONAL LITERATURE
PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

ROOM NO. PC-2

TOTAL: RMIP-24; HORL-24=48

TIME : 9.30 A.M.

UPC-2323100010

UPC-2313200022
UPC-2413090016

RMIP

HORL

RMIP

HORL

RMIP

HORL

22339501050

22339501252

22339501075

22339501314

22339501097

22339501384

22339501051

22339501266

22339501076

22339501316

22339501098

PM

22339501055

22339501281

22339501088

22339501324

22339501099

22339503005

22339501064

22339501289

22339501090

22339501342

22339501103

22339503006

22339501065

22339501291

22339501091

22339501343

22339501109

22339503007

22339501066

22339501292

22339501092

22339501353

22339501118

22339503008

22339501067

22339501305

22339501095

22339501379

22339501129

22339503014

22339501068

22339501308

22339501096

22339501383

22339501130

22339503022

PRESENT:

ABSENT:

22339503026

TOTAL: RMIP-24; HORL-17; PM-07=48




NCWEB

MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE : BENITO JUAREZ MARG : NEW DELHI-21
SEATING PLAN FOR EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER/JANUARY-2025/2026
DATE : 19.12.2025
TIME : 9.30 A.M.

B.A. (PROG.) & B.COM. SEMESTER-7 DSE
RESEARCH METHODS IN POLITICS
PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

ROOM NO. PC-3

UPC-2323100010
UPC-2413090016

RMIP

PM

RMIP

PM

RMIP

PM

22339501143

22339503027

22339501166

22339503045

22339501196

22339503061

22339501146

22339503031

22339501167

22339503047

22339501198

22339503062

22339501147

22339503032

22339501176

22339503048

22339501202

22339503063

22339501151

22339503034

22339501182

22339503049

22339501203

22339503067

22339501152

22339503036

22339501186

22339503051

22339501207

22339503068

22339501155

22339503039

22339501188

22339503054

22339501209

22339503070

22339501156

22339503040

22339501189

22339503056

22339501211

22339503072

22339501160

22339503041

22339501191

22339503057

22339501213

22339503073

PRESENT:

ABSENT:

NCWEB

TOTAL: RMIP-24; PM-24=48

MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE : BENITO JUAREZ MARG : NEW DELHI-21
SEATING PLAN FOR EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER/JANUARY-2025/2026
DATE : 19.12.2025
TIME : 9.30 A.M.

B.A. (PROG.) & B.COM. SEMESTER-7 DSE
RESEARCH METHODS IN POLITICS
PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

ROOM NO. PC-4

UPC-2323100010
UPC-2413090016

RMIP

PM

RMIP

PM

RMIP

22339501221

22339503074

22339501249

22339503084

22339501273

22339501318

22339501224

22339503075

22339501254

22339503085

22339501274

22339501320

22339501225

22339503076

22339501257

22339503086

22339501279

22339501325

22339501230

22339503077

22339501260

22339503087

22339501282

22339501327

22339501234

22339503078

22339501263

22339503088

22339501285

22339501336

22339501237

22339503080

22339501265

22339503089

22339501286

22339501338

22339501245

22339503081

22339501269

22339503090

22339501288

22339501344

22339501248

22339503083

22339501272

PRESENT:

ABSENT:

22339501315

22339501349

TOTAL: RMIP-32; PM-15=47




NCWEB

MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE : BENITO JUAREZ MARG : NEW DELHI-21
SEATING PLAN FOR EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER/JANUARY-2025/2026

B.A. (PROG.) & B.COM. SEMESTER-7 DSE
RESEARCH METHODS IN POLITICS

ROOM NO. PC-5

22339501352

22339501367

22339501386

22339501356

22339501369

22339501387

22339501357

22339501371

22339501358

22339501372

22339501362

22339501373

22339501363

22339501375

22339501364

22339501378

22339501366

22339501383

PRESENT:

ABSENT:

DATE : 19.12.2025
TIME : 9.30 A.M.

UPC-2323100010

TOTAL: 18



SOL

MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE : BENITO JUAREZ MARG : NEW DELHI-21
SEATING PLAN FOR EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER/JANUARY-2025/2026
DATE : 19.12.2025

B.A. (PROG.) SEMESTER-7 DSE
THEMES IN COMPARATIVE POLITICAL THEORY
CULTURAL TRANSACTIONS BETWEEN INDIA & WORLD
TWENTIETH CENTURY EUROPEAN FICTION
OPEN ECONOMY MACROECONOMICS

TIME : 9.30 A.M.

UPC-2323100022
UPC-2313200020
UPC-2033100022
UPC-2273100013

ROOM NO. LT-1

TICPT CTBI&W TICPT CTBI&W TICPT CTBI&W TICPT CTBI&W TCEF
22348205261|22348205271|22348205432| 22348205421 | 22348205584 22348205529 22348205790(22348205718(22348205937
22348205318|22348205324| 22348205481 22348205422 |22348205611|22348205586(|22348205839(22348205726(22348206046
22348205350|22348205343|22348205486( 22348205444 |22348205621|22348205608(22348205842(22348205743 ECM
22348205391|22348205354| 22348205503 22348205459 | 22348205648 22348205610 22348205869(22348205746(22348205556
22348205427)22348205385| 22348205523 22348205465 | 22348205675| 22348205651 22348205872(22348205758(22348206003
22348205431|22348205386| 22348205568 22348205471 |22348205717|22348205665(22348205881(22348205793
PRESENT: ABSENT: TOTAL: TICPT-24; CTBI&W-24; TCEF-02; ECM-02=52

MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE : BENITO JUAREZ MARG : NEW DELHI-21
SEATING PLAN FOR EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER/JANUARY-2025/2026
DATE : 19.12.2025

B.A. (PROG.) SEMESTER-7 DSE
THEMES IN COMPARATIVE POLITICAL THEORY

CULTURAL TRANSACTIONS BETWEEN INDIA & WORLD
SURYAKANT TRIPATHI ‘NIRALA’

EDUCATION & TECHNOLOGY

ROOM NO. LT-2

TIME : 9.30 A.M.

UPC-2323100022
UPC-2313200020
UPC-2053200010
UPC-2433200011

TICPT

CTBI&W

TICPT

CTBI&W

TICPT

E&T

STN

22348205905

22348205801

22348206049

22348205938

22348206124

22348205452

22348205729

22348205964

22348205948

22348205848

22348206080

22348206144

STN

22348205528

22348205765

22348205996

22348205954

22348205879

22348206083

22348206152

22348205265

22348205752

22348205816

22348206009

22348205998

22348205884

22348206095

E&T

22348205293

22348206001

22348205865

22348206079

22348206040

22348205904

22348206097

22348205312

22348205355

22348206052

22348205933

22348206109

22348206047

22348205932

22348206098

22348205356

22348205440

STN

22348205957

22348206131

PRESENT:

ABSENT:

22348205438

22348205539

22348205613

TOTAL: TICPT-13; CTBI&W-09; E&T-08; STN-18=48




